

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 89/2014

BALARAM GOVIND GAIKWAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that service of respondent No.1 is effected through the respective standing counsel. Affidavit for the same has also been filed. Registry to verify the same.

The remaining three respondents i.e., respondent Nos.2 to 4 have also been served but none has entered appearance.

The matter, in the given circumstances, stands complete subject to the verification as mentioned above.

After verification, Registry shall process to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar