

È ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 89/2014

BALARAM GOVIND GAIKWAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev R.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kanteshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State is granted two weeks time to apprise the Court about the present position of the trial of the accused and also the particulars of the accused who are facing trial.
List after two weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.07.11
12:53:49 IST
Reason: